6.2 Tender Processing Fee, Bid Security 

Tender Processing fee is a non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Four Thousand Only) to be 
deposited in the form of a bank draft payable to “Fencing Association of India” at New Delhi 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) is Rs. 5,50,000 (Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) to be deposited in 
the form of a bank draft payable to “Fencing Association of India”. The Earnest money deposit 
amount of unsuccessful bidders will be refunded after award of work and acceptance of the work by 
the successful bidder(s). This amount will not earn any interest.